THE INSTRUCTIONS APPLIES TO
THE FOLLOWING MODELS: SRLW6, SRLW6R, SRLW6D, SRLW6RD, SRL11, SRL11R, SRLC15, SRLC20, SRLC30,
SRLC50, SRLC100
Class 1 self
retractable
lifeline
I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L
2

Complies to
ANSI Z359.14-
2021 Class
SRLW6
 1” Wide
1.4mm Thick
UHMWPE
Webbing
6’
1800 lbs. 42 inches
(1067mm) 1
SRLW6R 6’
SRLW6D Dual 6’
SRLW6RD Dual 6’
SRL11 11’
SRL11R 11’
SRLC15
7X19
Galvanized
Steel Cable
(7/32” dia.)
15’
SRLC20 20’
SRLC30 30’
SRLC50 50’
SRLC100 100’
3
Class 1 self retractable lifeline
1.	 General Requirements, Warnings and Limitations